
Greg Tanner (Committee Chair, GS, P) Dahn Jenkins (SC - Senior Centers) 
Department of Social Services Levine Senior Center
301 Billingsley Road 1050 DeVore Lane
Charlotte, NC 28211 Matthews, NC 28105
Office:  980-314-6864 Office:  704-845-4654
Gregory.Tanner@mecklenburgcountync.gov dahnj@carolina.rr.com

Darryl Crenshaw (GS, SC - Social Services) Linda Miller (HCCBG Program Administrator)
Mecklenburg County Community Support Services Centralina Area Agency on Aging
700 N. Tryon Street 9815 David Taylor Drive - Ste. 100
Charlotte, NC 28202 Charlotte, NC 28262
Office:  704-999-3003 Office:  704-372-2416
Darryl.Crenshaw@mecklenburgcountync.gov lmiller@centralina.og

Renee Dutcher (GS, SC- Social Services) Ann Newman (AR, OA) 
Department of Social Services 5038 Carden Drive
3205 Freedom Drive Charlotte, NC 28227
Charlotte, NC 28208 Home:  704-517-7008
Office:  980-314-6121 Am2newman@aol.com
Renee.Dutcher@mecklenburgcountync.gov

Trena Palmer (GS)
April Witherspoon (GS, Housing) Mecklenburg County Park & Recreation
Charlotte Housing Authority 5841 Brookshire Blvd. 
400 East Blvd. Charlotte, NC 28216
Charlotte, NC 28203 Office:  980-314-1000
Office:  704-336-8346 Trena.Palmer@mecklenburgcountync.gov
awitherspoon@cha-nc.org

Ruby Works (PS)
Mary Anne Hammond (OA-North) Ray's Playze Adult Day Center
417 Windward Drive 5010 Albemarle Road
Davidson, NC 28036 Charlotte, NC 28212
Home:  704-249-8851 Office:  704-563-32334
MAHammond@bellsouth.net raewls@yahoo.com

John Highfill (STHL, OA), P (pending) Cathy Young-Jones (P, GS, SC - Health)
523 Hermitage Court Mecklenburg County Health Department
Charlotte, NC 28207 249 Billingsley Road
Home:  704-334-1864 Charlotte, NC 28211
john.highfill@gmail.com Office:  704-336-4662

Cathy.Young-Jones@mecklenburgcountync.gov

Home & Community Care Block Grant Committee
2019 - 2020
Revised 5/30/2019

replaced Laura Wasson

replaced Darrell Cunningham

replaced Corsha Caughman

replaced Robert Shive replaced Jacqueline Glenn

replaced Crystal Long

replaced Gayle Woody
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